GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT::ANNOUNCEMENT BY AN ASSOCIATE, IREIT GLOBAL

Issuer & Securities Issuer/ Manager CITY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED **Securities** CITY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED - SG1R89002252 - C09 **Stapled Security** No **Announcement Details Announcement Title** General Announcement Date &Time of Broadcast 28-Sep-2023 12:22:28 **Status** New **Announcement Sub Title** Announcement by an associate, IREIT Global **Announcement Reference** SG230928OTHRRZNH Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name) **Enid Ling Peek Fong**

Company Secretary

Designation

Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)

IREIT Global had, on 27 September 2023, released an announcement titled "Payment of Acquisition Fee by Way of Issue of Units in IREIT Global as an Interested Person Transaction".

For details, please refer to the announcement released by IREIT Global on the SGX website, www.sgx.com